## 501904592 04/30/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jennifer CHU	03/30/2012
Janette CHU	03/30/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JusJas LLC	
Street Address:	2 Barrister Court	
City:	Haverford	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19041	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13436221	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (202)824-3001

 Phone:
 202-824-3000

Email: jhazzard@bannerwitcoff.com, BWPTOPAT@bannerwitcoff.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Banner & Witcoff, LTD
Address Line 1: 1100 13th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	001344.00075
-------------------------	--------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher L. McKee

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028126 FRAME: 0787

Attorney Docket No. 001344.00075

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jennifer Chu, residing at 2 Barrister Court, Haverford, Pennsylvania 19041-1137 AND Janette Chu, residing at 219 Rolling Road, Broomall, Pennsylvania 19008-2307, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS) are the inventors of certain inventions for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled "HOLDER REMOVABLY MOUNTABLE ON ASSOCIATED DEVICE," was executed on even date herewith and for which a provisional application was filed on April 1, 2011, and assigned Serial No. 61/470,778;

WHEREAS, JusJas LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a principal place of business at 2 Barrister Court, Haverford, Pennsylvania 19041-1137, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said inventions in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commission of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said inventions to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said inventions, for litigation regarding said letter patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said inventions or letters patent therefor.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives of Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. to insert hereon this application's U.S. Serial No. and filing date, when known:

Serial No. 13/436,221		, filed <u>March 30, 2012</u>
Date 3/30/12	Inventor	Jewy Clun Jennifer Chu
Date 3/30/2012	Inventor	Janette Chu Janette Chu

PATENT REEL: 028126 FRAME: 0788